# \$40.00 1177

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert T Pack	01/30/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iRobot Corporation
Street Address:	63 South Avenue
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803-4903

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11776722

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)549-2008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032503091

Email: ryan@raffertyfirm.com

Correspondent Name: The Rafferty Patent Law Firm Address Line 1: 5641 BURKE CENTRE PKWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BURKE, VIRGINIA 22015-2259

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P10048US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN RAFFERTY

Total Attachments: 1

source=P10048-ASN\_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020482 FRAME: 0634

500459638

Attorney Docket No. \_\_\_P10048US\_

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by:

#### iRobot Corporation

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention titled:

#### REMOTE DIGITAL FIRING SYSTEM

filed on:	<u>July 12, 2007,</u> as	Ryan Rafferty, or any registered or authorized attorney of the Rafferty Patent Law Firm, associated with Customer Number
		58986 is hereby authorized to insert the appropriate filing date

and application number information, when known. Application No: 11/776,722; and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division,

The ASSIGNOR agrees, when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said applications and the issuance of said Letters Patent, in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and

renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said applications and Letters Patent").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

(Typed Name & Signature of inventor)

for which provisional application for letters patent was:

(Date)

**NOTARIZATION** MIDDLESER day of MH in the county of \_\_\_\_\_, state of M. Robert T. PACK personally appeared before me and, being satisfactorily identified to me, signed this document on the signature line provided hereinabove.

Signed: <u>Melda J. Cam</u>, Notary Public in and for M. P.

P10048-ASN (PACK)

My name (printed): My commission expires:

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 020482 FRAME: 0635** 

RECORDED: 02/08/2008